DURGAPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

CITY CENTRE, DURGAPUR - 16

(Sec Rule 9 of West Bengal Registration of Births & Deaths Rules, 2000) (পশ্চিমবঙ্গ জন্ম মৃত্যু রেজিষ্ট্রেশন বিধি ২০০০, ৯ নং বিধি দেখন)

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

মৃত্যু প্রমাণপত্র

[Issued under Sec. 12 / Sec. 17 of Registration of Birth Deaths Act, 1969] (১৯৬৯ সালের জন্ম-মৃত্যু রেজিষ্ট্রিকরণ আইনের ১২/১৭ ধারা অনুযায়ী প্রদত্ত হইল)

No. -010575 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (স্বাস্থ্য ও পরিবার কল্যান দপ্তর)

This is to Certify that the following information has been taken from the original record of Death which is in the register of Durgapur Municipal Corporation of Durgapur P.S. Burdwan District of West Bengal. (LOCAL AREA)

(এই মর্মে নিশ্চিতভাবে জ্ঞাত করা যাইতেছে যে নিম্নবর্ণিত বিবরণী মূল মৃত্যু রেকর্ড হইতে লওয়া হইয়াছে। উক্ত রেকর্ড পশ্চিমবঙ্গ রাজ্যের **বর্ধমান** জেলা দুর্গাপুর থানার অন্তর্গত নগর নিগম মৃত্যু রেজিস্টারে লিপিবদ্ধ আছে।) (স্থানীয় এলাকা)

Form No. - 6

MOLY

713216

(ফরম নং - ৬)

Name of Deceased: NARENDRA NATH DEY

(মতের নাম)

Sex

MALE

Age: (বয়স)

85 years Registration No .-

(রেজিষ্ট্রেশন নং.)

001880/2004

(স্ত্রী/পুরুষ) Date of Death

22nd October 2004

(মৃত্যুর তারিখ)

Date of Registration

18/11/2004

(রেজিষ্ট্রিকরণ তারিখ)

Place of Death

M-40 KURURIA DANGA

(মৃত্যুস্থান)

DURGAPUR 3

ADDRESS :

M-40 KURURIA DANGA

DURGAPUR 3

Name of FATHER : LATE HARAN CH. DEY (পিতা / মাতা / স্বামীর নাম)

Date (তারিখ) 18/11/2004

[Signature of Issuing Authority] Local Registrar

Note: In the case of death, no disclosure shall be made of particulars regarding the cause of death as entered in register. See provision to Sec. 17(1) of the Registration of Birth and Deaths Act. 1969. (মৃত্যু রেজিস্টারে লিখিত মৃত্যুর কারণটি প্রকাশ করা যাবে না। ১৯৬৯-সনের জন্ম-মৃত্যু রেজিস্ট্রিকরণ আইনের ১ পি মুক্তারে লিখিত মৃত্যুর কারণটি প্রকাশ করা যাবে না। ১৯৬৯-সনের জন্ম-মৃত্যু রেজিস্ট্রিকরণ আইনের ১ পি মুক্তারে লিখিত মৃত্যুর কারণটি প্রকাশ করা যাবে না। ১৯৬৯-সনের জন্ম-মৃত্যু রেজিস্ট্রিকরণ আইনের ১ পি মুক্তারে লিখিত মৃত্যুর কারণটি প্রকাশ করা যাবে না।

Form No. - 6 (ফরম নং - ৬)

DURGAPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

CITY CENTRE, DURGAPUR - 16

(See Rule 9 of West Bengal Registration of Births & Deaths Rules, 2000) (পশ্চিমবঙ্গ জন্ম মৃত্যু রেজিষ্ট্রেশন বিধি ২০০০, ৯ নং বিধি দেখুন)



CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

মৃত্যু প্রমাণপত্র

[Issued under Sec. 12/ Sec. 17 of Registration of Birth Deaths Act, 1969] (১৯৬৯ সালের জন্ম-মৃত্যু রেজিষ্ট্রিকরণ আইন ১২/১৭ ধারা অনুযায়ী প্রদত্ত হইল)

This is to Certify that the following information has been taken from the original record of Death which is in the register of Durgapur Municipal Corporation of Durgapur, P.S. Burdwan District of West Bengal. (LOCAL AREA)

(এই মর্মে নিশ্চিতভাবে জ্ঞাত করা যাইতেছে যে নিশাবর্ণিত বিবরণী মূল মৃত্যু রেকর্ড হইতে লওয়া হইয়াছে। উক্ত রেকর্ড পশ্চিমবঙ্গ রাজ্যের *বর্ধমান* জেলা *দুর্গাপুর* থানার অন্তর্গত নগর নিগম মৃত্যু রেজিষ্টারে লিপিবদ্ধ আছে।) (স্থানীয় এলাকা)

Name of Deceased

SOVA RANI DEY

(মৃতের নাম)

FEMALE (স্ত্রী/পুরুষ)

Age (বযস)

45 Years Registration No .-

(द्रिक्किट्सुमन नश्.)

502/1980 Date of Registration

18/03/2004 (রেজিষ্টিকরণ তারিখ)

Date of Death (মৃত্যুর তারিখ)

5th JANUARY 1980

Address (ठिकाना)

BINOD BHABAN, KURURIA MAIN ROAD

DURGAPUR 3

Place of Death

D.S.P HOSPITAL

(মৃত্যুস্থান)

Name of HUSBAND N.N. DEY

(পিতা/মাতা/স্বামীর নাম)

Date (তারিখ)

28/12/2015

46025/28783

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

& FAMILY WELFARE (স্বাস্থ্য ও পরিবার কল্যান দপ্তর)

Note: In the case of death, no disclosure shall be made of particulars regarding the cause of death as entered in register. See provision to Dargaphr Milmidipal Corporation Birth and Death Act. 1969. (মৃত্যু রেজিষ্ট্রারে লিখিত মৃত্যুর কারণটি প্রকাশ করা যাবে না। ১৯৬৯-সনের জন্ম-মৃত্যু রেজিষ্ট্রিকরণ আইনের ১৭(১) ধারা দেখুন।)



DURGAPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

CITY CENTRE, DURGAPUR - 713216, DIST. - BURDWAN

EPABX ⇒ (0343) 2545842, 2546994, 2546107 * Mayor : 2545828 * Fax No. : 254-6472 Website : durgapurmunicipalcorporation.org * E-mail : durgapurcorporation@gmail.com

Ref.	No.	DMC.	1
		DITTO	

Date ... 1.1/01/2016

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Narendra Nath Dey, son of Late Haran Ch. Dey, of M-40, Milon Pally, Kururia Danga, P.O.-Durgapur-713203, Dist.- Burdwan, died intestated on 22.10.2004 and Sova Rani Dey, wife of Late Narendra Nath Dey, of M-40, Milon Pally, Kururia Danga, P.O.-Durgapur-713203, Dist.- Burdwan, died intestated on 05.01.1980 leaving behind the following legal heirs only: -

1. Sri Paritosh Dey	Son	65 years)
2. Smt. Pratima Ghosh	Daughter	60 years	RT
3. Sri Bhabotosh Dey	Son	56 years	Late
4. Smt. Prativa Das	Daughter	54 years	vife,
5. Smt. Purnima Bhattacharya	Daughter	52 years	pur,
6. Smt. Anima Jana	Daughter	50 years	e as
7. Smt. Dipasree Dey W/o- Late Ashutosh Dey	Daughter-in-Law	55 years	
8. Sri Dibakar Dey S/o- Late Ashutosh Dey	Grand-Son	32 years	my

This has got the reference of the affidavit as sworn by Smt. Pratima Ghosh at Durgapur Court, dated-07.12.2015 and the certificate issued by the Local Councillor, Ward No-11 of D.M.C. on the basis of local enquiry.

Mayor

<u>Durgapur Municipal Corporation</u>

<u>Mayor</u>

DURGAPUR MINICIPAL CORPORATION

lder

my

P/2



পশ্চিমকণ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

56AB 944190

BEFORE THE LD. JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE(1ST CLASS) AT DURGAPUR COURT A F F I D A V I T

I, SMT. PRATIMA GHOSH, wife of Sri Sanup Kumar Ghosh, daughter of Late Narendra Nath Dey, aged about-66 years, by faith-Hindu, occupation-Housewife, resident of M-40, Milon Pally, Kururia Danga, P.O.-Durgapur-03, P.S.-Durgapur, Dist.-Paschim Bardhaman, West Bengal do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:-

- 1. That "NARENDRA NATH DEY", son of Late Haran Chandra Dey was my father.
- 2. That my said father unfortunately expired on 22/10/2004.
- 3. That "SOVA RANI DEY", wife of Late Narendra Nath Dey was my mother.
- 4. That my said mother also unfortunately expired on 05/01/1980.
- 5. That "ASHUTOSH DEY", son of Late Narendra Nath Dey was my elder brother.

. That my said elder brother also unfortunately expired on 27/06/2010.

- Postima Ghost.

Contd./..P/2

rudlefal Magistráte 1st Cless OURGAPUR 20/07/2021

20/07/2021



SINO. 8657 Date 14/07/21
Sold to P Ghosh
Address Days 3
Value of Stamp. In
Date of Purchase of the stamp
Pepar from Treasury
Name of the Treasury From JUL 2021
Durgapur
Chapter

Somnath Chatterjes
Stamp Vendar

A.D.S.R. Office, Durgapur-16
Licence No.-1/2016-17

7. That at the time of death my abovenamed parents left behind the following persons as their legal heirs and successors in respect of their estate :-

<u>Sl. No.</u>	<u>Name</u>	Age	Relationship with the deceased persons
i.	Sri Paritosh Dey	71 Years	Son
ii.	Smt. Pratima Ghosh	66 Years	Married Daughter
iii.	Sri Bhabotosh Dey	62 Years	Son
iv.	Smt. Prativa Das	60 Years	Married Daughter
v.	Smt. Purnima Bhattacharya	58 Years	Married Daughter
vi.	Smt. Anima Jana	56 Years	Married Daughter
vii.	a) Smt. Dipasree Dey	61 Years	Daughter-in-law
	W/o. Late Ashutosh Dey		
	b) Sri Dibakar Dey	38 Years	Grandson

8. That there are no other legal heirs and successors of my abovenamed deceased parents save and except the abovenoted persons.

That the statements made above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief. I sign and swear this affidavit on this the 20th day of July, 2021 before the Ld. Judicial Magistrate at Durgapur Court.

Readover, explained

And

Identified by me

Advocate Court Solo7 2021

Pranab Kr. Mukherjee Advocate

Burgapur Court

Postina Gelat.

Declarant

Solemnly Affirmed before me by

Sri/Spat. Pratima Shosh.
Who is identified by Sir. Pranal

Kr. Muxhenjee this day the.